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Newbold and Tredington C of E Primary School News Letter 

The Chair of Governors - 

Ali Thompson, myself and a 

pupil representative - 

Naomi, were invited to 

attend the award ceremony 

for Excellence in 

Warwickshire on 

Wednesday 28th January. 

We were very proud to 

receive our certificate in 

recognition of 

improvements as judged by 

Ofsted in 2013/14. It was a 

wonderful evening for us all 

and it reinforced to me 

what a wonderful school we 

have. Many thanks to the 

children, parents, staff, 

Governors and community 

for all the hard work that 

has made Newbold and 

Tredington the place it is. 

School Dinner 

There will be a price increase to £2.10 for 
school dinners in APRIL 2015. 

Our Published Authors 
At Christmas time some of our children 
entered a “Once Upon a Time” competition 
to write an extract from a story in 100 
words. I am delighted to tell you that 
Josh, Atom, Naomi, Gabriel, Hattie, Lois, 
Sophie S, Curtis, Molly, Bethany, Eric, 
Megan R, Jacy and Harry R are all are 
going to have their work published in a 
book. A copy will be available in school for 
you to read. 

Chinese New Year 

As Chinese New Year is in our half term 
holiday this year, we decided to celebrate 
early and the children at Newbold spent 
Thursday 5th February learning all about 
the traditions of a different 
culture. We found out how 
Chinese New Year is celebrated 
and tasted noodles and prawn 
crackers. The children made 
dragons and practised their 
writing. Everyone had a 
wonderful learning experience.  

http://www.newboldtredington.warwickshire.sch.uk


Safer Internet Day 
On Tuesday 10th February the children at Tredington spent the day learning about staying safe on the 
internet, in particular about not giving personal details to strangers. As a school we are working towards 
the 360 Accreditation and would be grateful if you could complete the attached questionnaire about the 
internet at home.  

Teacher Training Day 
We have now timetabled in our final Teacher Training Day for this academic year on Tuesday 5th May. 
Nursery will be open on that day to the children who attend the nursery, but school will be closed. 

Read for My School. 
Well done to those children who have already started to read books on the website. Keep reading over 
the holidays for a chance to win more prizes. 

Valentine Disco 
The PTFA Valentine’s Disco will be on tonight and we look forward to seeing lots of 
children there. Please can I remind you to collect your children from the main entrance at 
the end of the evening, as they will be released to the person named on your consent 
form. We will also be announcing the winner of the School Council competition during the 
disco. 

Have a relaxing half term. 

Sam Welsby (Mrs) 
Head teacher 

Golden Ticket 
Winners 

Awarded for excellent behaviour, 
being kind and thoughtful 

Isla 

 
 

                                           

STAR OF THE 
WEEK 

Atom 
Ella 

Oakley 
Samuel 
Joseph 
Hattie 



Dates for 2015:
Monday 16th February Half Term
Wednesday 25th February PTFA Meeting Fuzzy Duck 8pm
Thursday 26th February X Country 2-3pm (Year 2 to 6)
Monday 2nd March Parent’s evening
Wednesday 4th March World Book Day Link Day
Thursday 5th March Parent’s evening
Friday 6th March Bikeability Level 1
Monday 9th March Bikeability Level 2
Wednesday 11th March Bikeability Level 2
Thursday 12th March Quicksticks hockey tournament Y5/6
Friday 13th March Mother’s Day Tea Party
Monday 16th March Bikeability Level 2
Friday 20th March Family Assembly – Emerald Class
Friday 27th March Easter Service at St Gregory’s 2pm
Friday 27th March End of Term
Monday 13th April Term starts
Tuesday 14th April Ruby Class swimming
Friday 18th April PTFA Race Night and Fish and Chip Supper
Tuesday 21st April Action group Meeting 5.30pm Tredington
Thursday 23rd April KS 1 Multi skills tournament
Friday 1st May Race for Life 

PTFA cake sale
Tuesday 5th May Teacher Training Day
Wednesday 6th May PTFA Meeting Fuzzy Duck 8pm
Saturday 9th May Environmental Day Part 2 - enhancing the outside 

area at Tredington
Friday 15th May Newbold and Tredington Annual Bake Off
Monday 19th May Rounders tournament
Friday 22nd May Non Uniform for chocolate
Wednesday 3rd June Year 3-6 Bushcraft trip to Talton Lodge and sleep 

over
Thursday 4th June Archery competition
Friday 5th June Sports Day Link Day
Wednesday 10th June Reserve Sports Day 

PTFA Meeting Fuzzy Duck 8pm
Friday 12th June Family Assembly - Ruby Class 

PTFA Chocolate Bingo Evening
Friday 19th June Father’s Day BBQ 6pm
Monday 25th May Half Term
Friday 17th July End of term


